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Transmission capacity that is faster 
than primary rate Integrated Services than primary rate Integrated Services 
Digital Network (ISDN) at 1.5 or 2.0 
Megabits per second (Mbits)Megabits per second (Mbits)

((Recommendation I.113  ITURecommendation I.113  ITU--T)T)

05/02/200805/02/2008 Rocco CasaleRocco Casale 44



Next Generation networkNext Generation networkNext Generation networkNext Generation network
Le tecnologie per l’acceso ultrabroadbandLe tecnologie per l’acceso ultrabroadband

The Federal Communications Commission The Federal Communications Commission 
(FCC) defines broadband as 200 kbit/s (0.2 (FCC) defines broadband as 200 kbit/s (0.2 
Mbit/s) in one direction, and advanced Mbit/s) in one direction, and advanced / ) ,/ ) ,
broadband as at least 200 kbit/s in both broadband as at least 200 kbit/s in both 
directions.directions.
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The Organisation for Economic CoThe Organisation for Economic CoThe Organisation for Economic CoThe Organisation for Economic Co--
operation and Development (OECD) operation and Development (OECD) 
d fi  b db d  6 kbi /  i   d fi  b db d  6 kbi /  i   defines broadband as 256 kbit/s in at defines broadband as 256 kbit/s in at 
least one direction.least one direction.
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The OECD definition is probably the most The OECD definition is probably the most 
common baseline "broadband speed" common baseline "broadband speed" common baseline broadband speed  common baseline broadband speed  
around much of the world, but the puritans around much of the world, but the puritans 
will likely disagree. will likely disagree. will likely disagree. will likely disagree. 

Ripreso daRipreso da ::http://singhhttp://singh--aa--blog.blogspot.com/2006 04 01 archive.htmlblog.blogspot.com/2006 04 01 archive.htmlRipreso daRipreso da ::http://singhhttp://singh aa blog.blogspot.com/2006_04_01_archive.htmlblog.blogspot.com/2006_04_01_archive.html

E io sono nelle file dei puritaniE io sono nelle file dei puritani
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OECD Broadband subscriptions, by technology, June 2007

Cable Modem
29%

DSL
62%

Fibre + LAN
8%

Other
1%

Total subscribers: 221 million
Source :  OECD
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Broadband subscribers, June 2007Broadband subscribers, June 2007
United StatesUnited States 66.213.25766.213.257
JJ 27 152 34927 152 349JapanJapan 27.152.34927.152.349
GermanyGermany 17.472.00017.472.000
KoreaKorea 14.441.68714.441.687
United KingdomUnited Kingdom 14 361 81614 361 816United KingdomUnited Kingdom 14.361.81614.361.816
FranceFrance 14.250.00014.250.000
ItalyItaly 9.307.0009.307.000
CanadaCanada 8.142.3208.142.320
S iS i 7 483 7907 483 790SpainSpain 7.483.7907.483.790
NetherlandsNetherlands 5.470.0005.470.000
MexicoMexico 4.804.2824.804.282
AustraliaAustralia 4 700 2004 700 200AustraliaAustralia 4.700.2004.700.200
TurkeyTurkey 3.767.9123.767.912
PolandPoland 3.040.0003.040.000
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BU At end 2006, Broadband At end 2006, Broadband 
penetration in EUpenetration in EU--29 reached 29 reached 
16.6% (12.5% at end 2005)16.6% (12.5% at end 2005)

IE
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LV

HU

CY

PL Penetration rates still vary greatly Penetration rates still vary greatly 
from one country to anotherfrom one country to another
From 3.3% in Bulgaria to 32.3% in From 3.3% in Bulgaria to 32.3% in 
Denmark !Denmark !

Penetration at end 2006 in thePenetration at end 2006 in the
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SI Penetration at end 2006 in the Penetration at end 2006 in the 
USA reached 19.3% USA reached 19.3% 
11 countries in Europe are doing 11 countries in Europe are doing 
betterbetter
but 7 countries in Europe below but 7 countries in Europe below 

NW

SE

BE

LU

UK

FR

EE

pp
10% of Broadband penetration10% of Broadband penetration
Penetration at end 2006 in South Penetration at end 2006 in South 
Korea reached 31.8%Korea reached 31.8%
Denmark is at 32.3% and The Denmark is at 32.3% and The 
Netherlands at 31 1%Netherlands at 31 1%

0% 7% 14% 21% 28% 35%
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Netherlands at 31.1%Netherlands at 31.1%
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Quali sono allora i dati veri?Quali sono allora i dati veri?
Restano avvolti nelle nebbieRestano avvolti nelle nebbie

In ogni caso la larga banda serve, In ogni caso la larga banda serve, 
l’impiego cresce e l’accesso va l’impiego cresce e l’accesso va l impiego cresce e l accesso va l impiego cresce e l accesso va 

predisposto per permetterlo a tutti. predisposto per permetterlo a tutti. 

Grazie dell’attenzioneGrazie dell’attenzione
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